Date Selection SP Pos PIL Total
01-Jan-99 HIGH THYNE 7-2 PU -200.00 -£200.00
02-Jan-99 WHITE PLAINS 4-1 L -200.00 -£400.00
07-Jan-99 MYSTAGOGUE 9-2 3 -200.00 -£600.00
09-Jan-99 PIPE MUSIC 7-4 3 -200.00 -£800.00
13-Jan-99 SUDEST 4-6 w 133.33 -£666.67
14-Jan-99 SWEET SERENATA 31 L -200.00 -£866.67
15-Jan-99 CHINA CASTLE 15 w 40.00 -£826.67
18-Jan-99 CHINA CASTLE 10-11 w 181.82 -£644.85
21-Jan-99 SUCH BOLDNESS 9-4 w 450.00 -£194.85
29-Jan-99 GOODTIME GEORGE 8-13 w 123.08 -E£71.77
30-Jan-99 BARTON 4-6 w 133.33 £61.56

February 1999

13-Feb-99 SCRAGGYS DREAM 1-1 w 200.00 £261.56
18-Feb-99 SHANGHAI LIL 2-1 w 400.00 £661.56
20-Feb-99 COPPER SHELL 9-4 2 -200.00 £461.56
20-Feb-99 ACKZO 10-11 W 181.82 £643.38
25-Feb-99 GREY SHOT 4-6 W 133.33 £776.71
01-Mar-99 MY TERN 7-2 w 700.00 £1,476.71
01-Mar-99 GREEN BOPPER 1-1 W 200.00 £1,676.71
02-Mar-99 SLEAVE SILK 11 w 200.00 £1,876.71
05-Mar-99 ARTADOIN LAD 4-6 W 133.33 £2,010.05
08-Mar-99 JANE ANN 4-1 L -200.00 £1,810.05
09-Mar-99 GREYCOAT BOY 4-1 L -200.00 £1,610.05
10-Mar-99 MRS PICKLES 9-2 w 900.00 £2,510.05
11-Mar-99 TANSEEQ 4-1 L -200.00 £2,310.05
12-Mar-99 RUSSELL ROAD 4-5 w 160.00 £2,470.05
20-Mar-99 JUNGLI 5-4 w 250.00 £2,720.05
20-Mar-99 EXPLAIN THIS 5-6 w 166.67 £2,886.71
29-Mar-99 PRINCE NICHOLAS 5-4 W 250.00 £3,136.71
05-Apr-99 ESTATE AGENT 8-11 2 -200.00 £2,936.71
05-Apr-99 ACKZO 4-6 w 133.33 £3,070.05
05-Apr-99 SUPREME DAY 8-11 L -200.00 £2,870.05
05-Apr-99 YORKSHIRE EDITION 4-9 W 88.89 £2,958.94
09-Apr-99 BARTON 2-7 w 57.14 £3,016.08
09-Apr-99 ANDY'S LAD 5-4 L -200.00 £2,816.08
14-Apr-99 TOP JEM 5-2 w 500.00 £3,316.08
14-Apr-99 WILMOTT'S FANCY 11-8 3 -200.00 £3,116.08
17-Apr-99 HIGH TATRA 1-3 w 66.67 £3,182.75
19-Apr-99 HIGH TATRA 11-8 W 275.00 £3,457.75
24-Apr-99 HOMESTEAD 6-4 w 300.00 £3,757.75
27-Apr-99 HOMESTEAD 31 L -200.00 £3,557.75
30-Apr-99 LUCKY MASTER 8-11 w 145.45 £3,703.20
02-May-99 FLYING FLIP 4-1 L -200.00 £3,503.20
05-May-99 MY MAN DAN 11 w 200.00 £3,703.20
05-May-99 GOODTIME GEORGE 4-9 w 88.89 £3,792.09
07-May-99 SUNNY CHIEF 10-11 L -200.00 £3,592.09
07-May-99 CONNOR MACLEOD 10-11  Fell -200.00 £3,392.09
12-May-99 HIGH AND MIGHTY 10-3 L -200.00 £3,192.09
12-May-99 STANMORE 4-6 L -200.00 £2,992.09
14-May-99 MAZILLA 13-8 w 325.00 £3,317.09
15-May-99 TURTLE VALLEY 9-4 W 450.00 £3,767.09
24-May-99 CABCHARGE BLUE 4-1 2 -200.00 £3,567.09
25-May-99 THE THRUSTER 4-1 L -200.00 £3,367.09
26-May-99 MYSTERIUM 4-1 L -200.00 £3,167.09
26-May-99 BALLYMANA BOY 11-8 w 275.00 £3,442.09
29-May-99 RING OF VISION 3-1 2 -200.00 £3,242.09
29-May-99 TORY BOY 9-4 L -200.00 £3,042.09
29-May-99 WURLITZER 11-8 2 -200.00 £2,842.09
31-May-99 SUPERMICK 7-2 L -200.00 £2,642.09
01-Jun-99 ARRANGE 11-8 3 -200.00 £2,442.09
02-Jun-99 RIGHTY HO 9-2 2 -200.00 £2,242.09
04-Jun-99 FANDANGO DE CHASSY 11-4 w 550.00 £2,792.09
05-Jun-99 WURLITZER 1-1 W 200.00 £2,992.09
05-Jun-99 COBLE LANE 5-4 w 250.00 £3,242.09
07-Jun-99 DEE PEE TEE CEE 11-4 W 550.00 £3,792.09
07-Jun-99 TOP JEM 4-1 L -200.00 £3,592.09
09-Jun-99 TOP JEM 9-2 3 -200.00 £3,392.09
11-Jun-99 GYPSY HILL 9-2 L -200.00 £3,192.09
12-Jun-99 GREYFIELD 7-2 2 -200.00 £2,992.09
12-Jun-99 FIORI 4-1 w 800.00 £3,792.09
12-Jun-99 IN GOOD FAITH 21 2 -200.00 £3,592.09
18-Jun-99 EMINENCE GRISE 4-1 L -200.00 £3,392.09
22-Jun-99 AMARICE 10-3 2 -200.00 £3,192.09
25-Jun-99 LADY JO 6-4 w 300.00 £3,492.09
25-Jun-99 LA CHATELAINE 31 3 -200.00 £3,292.09
25-Jun-99 FUERO REAL 7-2 2 -200.00 £3,092.09
26-Jun-99 GREYFIELD 13-8 2 -200.00 £2,892.09
26-Jun-99 SLIMS LADY 4-1 3 -200.00 £2,692.09
28-Jun-99 DIZZY TILLY 5-2 W 500.00 £3,192.09

£61.56

£715.15

£2,360.00
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£550.00

999 Selections

Date Selection SP Pos PIL Total
02-Jul-99 NIGEL'S LAD 11-4 L -200.00 £2,992.09
05-Jul-99 FLOSSY 31 w 600.00 £3,592.09
05-Jul-99 DASHARAN 2-5 L -200.00 £3,392.09
12-Jul-99 ‘WOODCOTE WARRIOR 11-8 L -200.00 £3,192.09
17-Jul-99 BHUTAN 3-1 3 -200.00 £2,992.09
17-Jul-99 MYSTERIUM 21 L -200.00 £2,792.09
19-Jul-99 MOON SHOT 13-8 L -200.00 £2,592.09
19-Jul-99 GREYFIELD 9-4 w 450.00 £3,042.09
19-Jul-99 BHUTAN 7-4 3 -200.00 £2,842.09
22-Jul-99 IN GOOD FAITH 9-2 L -200.00 £2,642.09
28-Jul-99 PETASUS 7-2 Fell -200.00 £2,442.09
31-Jul-99 SUPER DOLLAR 5-2 L -200.00 £2,242.09
31-Jul-99 SPIRIT OF THE NILE 8-11 2 -200.00 £2,042.09

August 1999

05-Aug-99 INDIGO BAY 7-2 2 -200.00 £1,842.09
09-Aug-99 WAVE ROCK 9-4 w 450.00 £2,292.09
09-Aug-99 ROYAL EXPRESSION 7-2 w 700.00 £2,992.09
10-Aug-99 MUTANASSIB 11 w 200.00 £3,192.09
13-Aug-99 EASTERN CHAMP 9-4 L -200.00 £2,992.09
13-Aug-99 KINGRHUMBA 52 w 500.00 £3,492,09
23-Aug-99 ERITH'S CHILL WIND 4-1 w 800.00 £4,292.09
23-Aug-99 YOUNG-UN 9-2 w 900.00 £5,192.09
25-Aug-99 SLIP OF THE TONGUE 9-2 3 -200.00 £4,992.09
28-Aug-99 VANADIUM ORE 4-1 L -200.00 £4,792.09
29-Aug-99 PRAIRIE WOLF 10-3 w 666.67 £5,458.76
30-Aug-99 MYSTIK DAY 10-3 2 -200.00 £5,258.76

September 1999

02-Sep-99 MACCA LUNA 114 w 550.00 £5,808.76
03-Sep-99 TORY BOY 1-4 w 50.00 £5,858.76
03-Sep-99 ITS-ON-THE-CARDS 4-1 L -200.00 £5,658.76
08-Sep-99 BLUE MUSIC 4-1 L -200.00 £5,458.76
20-Sep-99 CROCKNAMOHILL 4-1 PU -200.00 £5,258.76
25-Sep-99 GENTLE RIVAGE 13-8 2 -200.00 £5,058.76
28-Sep-99 SWAGGER 9-2 w 900.00 £5,958.76
29-Sep-99 BACHELOR 2-1 w 400.00 £6,358.76

October 1999

01-Oct-99 LAMERIE 31 2 -200.00 £6,158.76
07-Oct-99 UPHAM LORD 11-10 L -200.00 £5,958.76
07-Oct-99 WILLY WILLY 5-4 W 250.00 £6,208.76
08-Oct-99 BORN TO PLEASE 9-2 2 -200.00 £6,008.76
09-Oct-99 SOUNDTRACK 8-13 w 123.08 £6,131.83
16-Oct-99 UP AND ABOUT 5-4 L -200.00 £5,931.83
16-Oct-99 SOUNDTRACK 4-9 w 88.89 £6,020.72
18-Oct-99 BANNERET 3-1 L -200.00 £5,820.72
20-Oct-99 INCH PERFECT 7-4 W 350.00 £6,170.72
21-Oct-99 ASCARI 7-2 w 700.00 £6,870.72
25-Oct-99 VIRGIN SOLDIER 7-2 W 700.00 £7,570.72
26-Oct-99 DARE 4-1 L -200.00 £7,370.72
November 1999
01-Nov-99 IRISH OPTION 1-3 W 66.67 £7,437.39
02-Nov-99 ITSONLYME 11-8 w 275.00 £7,712.39
08-Nov-99 VIRGIN SOLDIER 1-1 W 200.00 £7,912.39
08-Nov-99 LORD ESKER 11-10 w 220.00 £8,132.39
10-Nov-99 FINAL STAB 9-4 Fell -200.00 £7,932.39
10-Nov-99 BECCA'S ROSE 5-4 2 -200.00 £7,732.39
12-Nov-99 VIRGIN SOLDIER 10-11 W 181.82 £7,914.21
13-Nov-99 BARTON BILL 5-6 PU -200.00 £7,714.21
15-Nov-99 BUSTLING RIO 6-4 w 300.00 £8,014.21
17-Nov-99 VIRGIN SOLDIER 1-3 w 66.67 £8,080.87
18-Nov-99 MULLINTOR 4-1 W 800.00 £8,880.87
20-Nov-99 SUPREME TARGET 5-4 w 250.00 £9,130.87
21-Nov-99 HEAD FOR THE HILLS 1-2 w 100.00 £9,230.87
27-Nov-99 WHAT A FUSS 5-4 L -200.00 £9,030.87
27-Nov-99 THE TOLLAH 11-4 PU -200.00 £8,830.87
27-Nov-99 BECCA'S ROSE 11-8 L -200.00 £8,630.87
De nber 1999
04-Dec-99 BLACK WEASEL 7-2 L -200.00 £8,430.87
07-Dec-99 ESTACADO 10-11 w 181.82 £8,612.69
09-Dec-99 DOCTOR GREEN 5-4 w 250.00 £8,862.69
11-Dec-99 ALKA INTERNATIONAL 8-13 w 123.08 £8,985.77
15-Dec-99 MAKNAAS 6-4 w 300.00 £9,285.77
18-Dec-99 DEANO'S BEENO 4-9 2 -200.00 £9,085.77
1999 Profit:
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